· .

| | State of Rhoo Departmen | de Island It of State - Business | Service | s Division | | RECEIVED R.I. DEPT. OF STATE BUS SYCS DIVISION | | |
|--|---|---|-------------|--------------------|-------------------------|--|--|--|
| | cation for IN Business Co | Certificate of Auth | ority | | | SIAL | | |
| \rightarrow Filir | ng Fee: \$310.0 | 00 minimum | | | | 2023 JUL 20 P 12: 1 1 | | |
| applies f | for a Certificate | ons of <u>RIGL 7-1,2-1405</u> , the of Authority to transact bus s the following statement: | | | | | | |
| 1. The r | name of the co | rporation is: | | | | | | |
| | | EUROFINS ENVIRON | IMENT TE | STING AMERICA HOL | DINGS, INC. | | | |
| 2. It is i | ncorporated un | der the laws of: | | D | E | | | |
| 3. The r | name, if differe | nt, which it elects to use in | Rhode Isla | ind is: | | | | |
| (a) If the name of the corporation in its jurisdiction of incorporation does not contain the word "corporation", "company", "incorporated", or "limited," or an abbreviation thereof, then list the name of the corporation with the addition of one of the above corporate endings for use in Rhode Island: | | | | | | | | |
| corpora | | me is not available in Rhod and transact business in F on: | | | | | | |
| 4. The (| date of its incor | poration is: | | 12/27/2 | 019 | | | |
| _ | e period of its d erpetual (on-goi | uration is: CHECK ONE B | OX ONLY | | | · • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • | | |
| Ξ. | ate certain for d | -, | | | | | | |
| 5. The a | address of its p | rincipal office is: | | | | | | |
| | | 343 | W Main St | ., Leola, PA 17540 | | | | |
| 6. The r | name and addr | ess of the initial registered | agent/offic | e in Rhode Island: | | | | |
| Agent N | Name | | с | ogency Global Inc. | | | | |
| Street A | Street Address (NOT a P.O. Box) 222 Jefferson Blvd. | | | | | | | |
| City/Tov | wn | Warwick | State | RHODE ISLAND | Zip Code | 02888 | | |
| 148 W. R Phone: (4 | of Business Se | rvices dence, Rhode Island 02904-2 | 615 | | E ۱ン ^{. ۱۱} | FILED SIA JUL 2 0 2023 SY_ML_993 | | |

FORM 150- Revised: 3/2023

. .

| 7. The purpose or purpo | ses which it prop | | | usiness in Rhode Island are: | | | | | | |
|---|-------------------|--|--|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| Holding Company | | | | | | | | | | |
| 8. (a) The names and re state or country of which | | | ptional, unless dir | ectors are required under the laws of the | | | | | | |
| NAME | | ADDRESS | | | | | | | | |
| Brian William | ıs | 2425 New Holland Pike, Lancaster, PA 17601 | | | | | | | | |
| Heather Villemaire | | 2425 New Holland Pike, Lancaster, PA 17601 | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | - | | | Check the box to indicate an attachment | | | | | | |
| 8. (b) The names and re of the state or country of | | | ficers (mandatory | if directors are not required under the laws | | | | | | |
| OFFICE | | NAME | ADDRESS | | | | | | | |
| PRESIDENT | Brian Williams | | 2425 New Holland Pike, Lancaster, PA 17601 | | | | | | | |
| | Justin Dud | Justin Dudas, Tax Director | | 343 West Main St., Leola, PA 17540 | | | | | | |
| TREASURER | Ralf Fassbender | | 2425 New Holland Pike, Lancaster, PA 17601 | | | | | | | |
| SECRETARY | Dan | Dan Dickinson | | 2200 Rittenhouse St., Suite 150, Lancaster, PA 17601 | | | | | | |
| | | | | Check the box to indicate an attachment | | | | | | |
| 9. The aggregate number par value, and series, if a | | | ssue; itemized by | classes, par value of shares, shares without | | | | | | |
| NUMBER OF SHARES | CLASS | | SERIES | PAR VALUE OR STATE NO PAR VALUE | | | | | | |
| 1000 | 1000 Common | | None | No Par Value | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| <u> </u> | | | | | | | | | | |
| | during the follow | ing year bears to the | value of all prope | f the property of the corporation to be erty of the corporation to be owned during eet.) | | | | | | |
| % | | er or nago on u | | | | | | | | |
| | ness in Rhode I | sland during the follo | wing year compar | siness to be transacted by the corporation red to the gross amount thereof which will be ained from worksheet.) | | | | | | |
| % | | | | | | | | | | |

• •

.

| 12. This application must be accompanied by a <u>Certificate of Good Standing/Letter of Status</u> from the state or country of formation dated within 60 days of the date of this filing. | | | | | | |
|---|------------|--|--|--|--|--|
| 13. Date when the Certificate of Authority will be effective: CHECK ONE BOX ONLY | | | | | | |
| X Date received (Upon filing) | | | | | | |
| Later effective date (Date must be no more than 90 days from the date of filing) | | | | | | |
| 14. Under penalty of perjury, I declare and affirm that I have examined this Application for Certificate of Authority, including any accompanying attachments, and that all statements contained herein are true and correct. | | | | | | |
| Type or Print Name of Authorized Officer | Date | | | | | |
| Brian Williams, President | 07/20/2023 | | | | | |
| Signature of Authorized Officer of the Corporation | '' | | | | | |

.

.



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "EUROFINS ENVIRONMENT TESTING AMERICA HOLDINGS, INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TWENTIETH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2023.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "EUROFINS ENVIRONMENT TESTING AMERICA HOLDINGS, INC." WAS INCORPORATED ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2019.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.



Authentication: 203786198 Date: 07-20-23

Page 1

7772259 8300

SR# 20233039870 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml State of Rhode Island Department of State | Office of the Secretary of State Gregg M. Amore, Secretary of State

I, GREGG M. AMORE, Secretary of State of the State of Rhode Island,

hereby certify that this document, duly executed in accordance with the provisions

of Title 7 of the General Laws of Rhode Island, as amended, has been filed in this

office on this day:

July 20, 2023 12:11 PM

Treng M. Course

Gregg M. Amore Secretary of State

